

February 17, 2005

I:\LIBRARY\2005 Admin\LibrarianIIIPosRes.rtf

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Text

File #: 041535, <b>Version:</b> 0
041535
Original
040459 The Chair
Resolution authorizing additional 2005 position authority for one Librarian III position in the Library.
This resolution amends the 2005 Position Ordinance to increase the Milwaukee Public Library position authority by one Librarian III position in anticipation of the award of 2005 Community Development Block Grant funding for the Center Street Community Outreach and Technology Cente at the Center Street Library.
Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee on 11/3/2004 approved the anticipated 2005 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funding awards for 2005; and
Whereas, These awards included \$492,431 awarded to the Milwaukee Public Library for its Community Outreach and Library Technology Center Initiative; and
Whereas, The 2005 Positions Ordinance includes only one of the two Librarian III positions that were funded as part of the 2005 CDBG award to Milwaukee Public Library and that will be necessary for the implementation of the Community Outreach and Library Technology Center Initiative; now, therefore, be it
Resolved, That the Common Council directs that the 2005 Positions Ordinance C.C. File Number 040459, should be amended as follows:
Library Community Outreach and Technology Center Initiative(J)
Librarian III J) <u>2</u>
Budget and Management Division
BMD PH